Charles Dunlap, President & CEO of the Indiana Bar Foundation



Charles Dunlap is the President & CEO of the Indiana Bar Foundation in Indianapolis, Indiana and has been in that position since 2001. As the President & CEO of the Indiana Bar Foundation, and is responsible for overseeing the day-to-day operations and programs of the Foundation which include administration of the Indiana Interest on Lawyers' Trust Account (IOLTA) program, the Indiana Civil Legal Aid Fund, a housing stability program funded by the federal Emergency Rental Assistance program, and several civic education programs including *We the People*, Indiana Kids Election, and the Indiana High School Mock Trial Program.

Prior to joining the Indiana Bar Foundation Mr. Dunlap was the Assistant Director of Planned Giving for the Indiana University Foundation in Bloomington, Indiana. Prior to his work at the IU Foundation, Mr. Dunlap was an associate in the Muncie, Indiana law firm of DeFur, Voran where his practice focused on estate planning, trust and probate administration, charitable gift planning, charitable organization law, and business law.

Mr. Dunlap graduated *Cum Laude* from the Indiana University McKinney School of Law in Indianapolis in 1996.